## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Insurance to Original Senate Bill No. 221 by Senator Erdey

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 1, line 10, change "an employer" to "a city, parish, or other local public school
- 3 **system**"
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 5 On page 1, line 14, after "was" delete the remainder of the line and insert "an"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 15 change "of a city" to "of another city"
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 9 On page 1, at the end of line 16, change "the" to "that"
- 10 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 2, line 1, change "may" to "shall"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 2, after "contribution" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 3
- through 7 in their entirety and insert:
- 15 "determined pursuant to Subsection E of this Section, applying the sum of his years of
- participation in the Office of Group Benefits program and his years of participation
- in the group health insurance program made available by the immediately prior school
- 18 system. The employer share of the premium so determined shall be remitted to the
- 19 Office of Group Benefits by the employee's last employer; provided, however, that the
- 20 <u>immediately prior employer shall reimburse the last employer for the portion of the</u>
- 21 premium attributable to the employee's duration of employment with that prior
- 22 **employer.**"